
Doomben Tuesday 17 March, 2026
This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB 
sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of 

1% for prizemoney pools less than $250,000.00 and 5% for pools $250,000.00 and higher.

 1 OPEN

$01000 metres 07:30AM

01 Great Aspirations (NZ)(Tony 
Gollan)

 1  0.0 

02 Rising Pacific (NZ)(Tony Gollan)  2  0.0 

03 Exceed Speed(Tony Gollan)  3  0.0 

04 Northern Decree (NZ)(Robert 
Heathcote)

 4  0.0 

05 Golden Decade(Matthew Dunn)  5  0.0 

06 Mahagoni (GB)(Lindsay Gough)  6  0.0 

07 Grafterburners(Kelly Schweida)  7  0.0 

08 Lucky Girl (IRE)(Tony Gollan)  8  0.0 

 2 OPEN

$01000 metres 07:40AM

01 Thinkhardandfast(Mark Currie)  1  0.0 

02 Kronenbourg (NZ)(Tony Gollan)  2  0.0 

03 True Amor(Chris & Corey Munce)  3  0.0 

04 En Pointe(Robert Heathcote)  4  0.0 

05 Tenzing (NZ)(Tony Gollan)  5  0.0 

06 Cavalry Man(Lindsay Gough)  6  0.0 

07 November Air(Annabel & Rob 
Archibald)

 7  0.0 

08 Arisphere(Tony Gollan)  8  0.0 

 3 2YO OPEN

$01000 metres 07:50AM

01 Olivoni(Chris & Corey Munce)  1  0.0 

02 Bye Bye Castle(Barry Lockwood & 
Emma-Jane Vincent)

 2  0.0 

03 Tempting Conza(Chris & Corey 
Munce)

 3  0.0 

04 Hot Debate(Tony Gollan)  4  0.0 

05 Langan(Chris & Corey Munce)  5  0.0 

 4 2YO OPEN

$01000 metres 08:00AM

01 Star Of The Bar(Desleigh Forster)  1  0.0 

02 Worththeadmission(Chris & Corey 
Munce)

 2  0.0 

03 Brumal(Chris & Corey Munce)  3  0.0 

04 Tagliatelle(Robert Heathcote)  4  0.0 

05 I Am That Girl(Tony Gollan)  5  0.0 

 5 3YO OPEN

$01000 metres 08:10AM

01 Miles High(Barry Lockwood & 
Emma-Jane Vincent)

 1  0.0 

02 Zoubuca Shots(Matthew 
Hoysted)

 2  0.0 

03 Chantilly(Tony Gollan)  3  0.0 

04 Where All On(Robert Heathcote)  4  0.0 

05 Lady Milan(Tony Gollan)  5  0.0 

06 Suzano(Tony Gollan)  6  0.0 

07 Lady Soprano(Tony Gollan)  7  0.0 

08 Summation(Chris Anderson)  8  0.0 

 6 3YO OPEN

$01000 metres 08:20AM

01 Bodhran(Chris Anderson)  1  0.0 

02 Yoweri(Tony Gollan)  2  0.0 

03 Cardonette(Tony Gollan)  3  0.0 

04 The Batavia(Tony Gollan)  4  0.0 

05 Evening Delle(Robert Heathcote)  5  0.0 

06 Sikka(Tony Gollan)  6  0.0 

07 Pacquiao(Barry Lockwood & 
Emma-Jane Vincent)

 7  0.0 

08 Prince Pier(Matthew Hoysted)  8  0.0 

 7 3YO OPEN

$01000 metres 08:30AM

01 Subpoena Colada(Matthew 
Hoysted)

 1  0.0 

02 Hurkle Durkle(Tony Gollan)  2  0.0 

03 Texas(Tony Gollan)  3  0.0 

04 He's Tru Blue (GB)(Tony Gollan)  4  0.0 

05 La Bella Boom(Tony Gollan)  5  0.0 

06 Boozie Miss(Tony Gollan)  6  0.0 

07 I Say I Say(Robert Heathcote)  7  0.0 

 8 CLASS 3

$01000 metres 08:40AM

01 Captain Eagle(Peter & Will 
Hulbert)

 1  0.0 Bailey Wheeler

02 Shalaa Jet(Tony Gollan)  2  0.0 

03 Araletta(Matthew Hoysted)  3  0.0 

04 Puff 'N' Harry(Barry Lockwood & 
Emma-Jane Vincent)

 4  0.0 

05 Capital Heart(Chris & Corey 
Munce)

 5  0.0 

06 Phenom(Todd Pollard)  6  0.0 

07 DAGGERS(Tony Gollan)  7  0.0 

08 Guac On(Kelly Schweida)  8  0.0 

 9 CLASS 3

$01000 metres 08:50AM

01 Subterrain(Todd Pollard)  1  0.0 

02 MOULIN MISS(Tony Gollan)  2  0.0 

03 Whata Sort(Kelly Schweida)  3  0.0 

04 MERCURIAL LADY(Desleigh 
Forster)

 4  0.0 

05 Perri Lass(Chris Anderson)  5  0.0 

06 Cosmo Centaurus(Robert 
Heathcote)

 6  0.0 

07 Noire Emperor(Barry Lockwood & 
Emma-Jane Vincent)

 7  0.0 

08 Adranos(Tony Gollan)  8  0.0 

 10 CLASS 3

$01000 metres 09:00AM

01 Prefer To Dance (NZ)(James 
Moore)

 1  0.0 Damien Boche

02 Golden Cross(Bryan Dais)  2  0.0 Damien Boche

03 Special Artist(Kelly Schweida)  3  0.0 

04 Eyeleftit(Lindsay Gough)  4  0.0 

05 Keep Safe(Robert Heathcote)  5  0.0 

06 Dismantle(Tony Gollan)  6  0.0 

07 In Great Spirit(Chris Anderson)  7  0.0 

08 Alectrona(Chris & Corey Munce)  8  0.0 



 11 MAIDEN

$01000 metres 09:10AM

01 Overoptomystic(Jack Bruce)  1  0.0 

02 She Can Soar(Kelly Schweida)  2  0.0 

03 Gram(Tony Gollan)  3  0.0 

04 Russian Tempest(Chris & Corey 
Munce)

 4  0.0 

05 Hawkwood(Matthew Hoysted)  5  0.0 

06 Usual Limits(Darren Bell)  6  0.0 

 12 MAIDEN

$01000 metres 09:20AM

01 Inquicktime(Robert Heathcote)  1  0.0 

02 Geisha Gal (NZ)(Matthew 
Hoysted)

 2  0.0 

03 War Is Brutal(Jack Bruce)  3  0.0 

04 I'm On Fire(Chris & Corey Munce)  4  0.0 

05 Shaque D'amour(Tina 
Cotsiopoulos)

 5  0.0 

06 Devine Squire (NZ)(Desleigh 
Forster)

 6  0.0 

 13 OPEN

$0840 metres 09:30AM

01 Grafterburners(Kelly Schweida)  1  0.0 

02 Uncommon James(Matthew 
Hoysted)

 2  0.0 

03 Belvedere Boys(Matthew Dunn)  3  0.0 

04 Speedy One(Tony Gollan)  4  0.0 

05 Boys Night Out(Matthew Dunn)  5  0.0 

06 Shot Of Whiskey (NZ)(Matthew 
Hoysted)

 6  0.0 

07 Harbourmaster(Mark Currie)  7  0.0 

08 Ouroboros(Matthew Hoysted)  8  0.0 

 14 2YO OPEN

$0840 metres 09:40AM

01 Zia Maria(Barry Lockwood & 
Emma-Jane Vincent)

 1  0.0 

02 Daybreak Warrior(Kelly Schweida)  2  0.0 

03 Pinot Pirate(Chris & Corey Munce)  3  0.0 

04 Chat Mignon(Robert Heathcote)  4  0.0 

05 Oculus(Tony Gollan)  5  0.0 

06 Be Our Luck(Matthew Hoysted)  6  0.0 

07 Hell Or Heaven(Kelly Schweida)  7  0.0 

08 Arkendeith(Kelly Schweida)  8  0.0 

 15 2YO OPEN

$0840 metres 09:50AM

01 Budda Bar(Tony Gollan)  1  0.0 

02 Huggie(Robert Heathcote)  2  0.0 

03 Powerfilly(Brian Wakefield)  3  0.0 

04 Until Next Time(Kelly Schweida)  4  0.0 

05 Jolayna Dash(Kelly Schweida)  5  0.0 

06 Duke Of Albemarle(Kelly 
Schweida)

 6  0.0 

07 Akshaya(Barry Lockwood & 
Emma-Jane Vincent)

 7  0.0 

 16 2YO OPEN

$0840 metres 10:00AM

01 The Devil's Girl(Craig Cousins)  1  0.0 Ross O'Sullivan

02 Hellabeel(Kelly Schweida)  2  0.0 

03 Spirit Falls(Kelly Schweida)  3  0.0 

04 Flaressence(Robert Heathcote)  4  0.0 

05 Saxon Spirit(Chris & Corey 
Munce)

 5  0.0 

06 Dellagraff(Matthew Hoysted)  6  0.0 

07 Ready Set Tergo(Tony Gollan)  7  0.0 

 17 3YO OPEN

$0840 metres 10:10AM

01 Cryptolini(Mark Currie)  1  0.0 

02 Pontevico(Matthew Hoysted)  2  0.0 

03 Blinding Speed(Chris & Corey 
Munce)

 3  0.0 

04 Little Fella(Mark Currie)  4  0.0 

05 Brave Monarch(Chris & Corey 
Munce)

 5  0.0 

06 Measure Up(Matthew Hoysted)  6  0.0 

07 Champagne Lane(Matthew 
Hoysted)

 7  0.0 

 18 CLASS 3

$0840 metres 10:20AM

01 Breezin'(Darren Bell)  1  0.0 

02 Pocketmoney(Chris & Corey 
Munce)

 2  0.0 

03 Missile One(Jack Bruce)  3  0.0 

04 Gambino(Kelly Schweida)  4  0.0 

05 Blazing Harry(Mark Currie)  5  0.0 

 19 MAIDEN

$0840 metres 10:30AM

01 Verona Girl(Kelly Schweida)  1  0.0 

02 Immortelle (NZ)(James Moore)  2  0.0 Ms Julie 
Busuttin

03 Vessey(Chris & Corey Munce)  3  0.0 

04 Adhira(Michael Lakey)  4  0.0 

05 Justa Barty(Kelly Schweida)  5  0.0 

 20 MAIDEN

$0840 metres 10:40AM

01 Champagne Sunset(Matthew 
Hoysted)

 1  0.0 

02 Zouslayer(Jack Bruce)  2  0.0 

03 Estee Emm(Kelly Schweida)  3  0.0 

04 Mud 'N' Blood(Michael Lakey)  4  0.0 

05 Kotor Bay(Michael Lakey)  5  0.0 



Copyright Information
The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may 
be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
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Disclaimer
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